09-11-2000

PHD 98,164 \ form PTO 1595

09/6222**97**

U.S. Dept. of Comm Patent and Trademark

(Rev. 6-93) 101453679 Office To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): GERHARD SPEKOWIUS HARALD REITER Name: U.S. Philips Corp. MARTIN WEIBRECHT PETER QUALDFLIEG Internal Address: __ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020-1104 Security Agreement Change of Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Terms Nο Other _ Execution Date: July 6, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application. is <u>July 6, 2000.</u> A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) FILED CONCURRENTLY HEREWITH Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: U.S. Philips Corp. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ...\$40.00 Internal Address: _ Enclosed Authorized to Deposit Account Street Address: 580 White Plains Road 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 City: Tarrytown State: NY Zip: 10591 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account) 00000164 141270 09622297 08/17/2000 REIZEN DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 CH 01 FC:581 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy is a true copy of the original document. true and correct and any attached John F. Vodopia, Reg. 36,299 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

, Form PTO 1595 RE (Rev. 6-93)	CORDATION FORM COVER PATENTS ONLY	SHEET	U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark	
Office		524 Doo! -! D	CT/PTO 15 AUG 2000	
		OOT NEG WIT	CHAIN TO YOU SHILL	
To the Commissioner for Patents: Plea	ase record the attach	ed original document	ts or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GERHARD SPEKOWIUS HARALD REITER MARTIN WEIBRECHT PETER QUALDFLIEG Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: U.S. Philips Corp.		
		Internal Address:		
		Street Address 12	51 Avenue of the Americas	
3. Nature of conveyance:		street Address. 12	JI Avenue of the Americas	
X Assignment	Merger	City: New York St	ate: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10020-1104</u>	
Security Agreement	Change of Terms	dditional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	
Other		Yes X No		
Execution Date: <u>July 6, 2000</u>				
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application, is <u>July 6, 2000</u> .				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
FILED CONCURRENTLY HEREWITH	Additional number	s attached?	Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of app volved:	lications and patents	
Name: <u>U.S. Philips Corp.</u>				
Internal Address: Street Address: _580 White Plains Road		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
		Enclosed X	Authorized to Deposit Account	
		Deposit Account Nu	mber: <u>14-1270</u>	
City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10591</u>		cassas doministration	and this area area	
		by deposit accou	copy of this page paying nt)	
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into the is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
John F. Vodopia, Reg. 36,299 Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:2				

For good and valu	able consideration, o	f which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a be	low-named assignor, sell and
assign to U.S. Phi	lips Corporation (her	einaster "Assignee") a corporation existi	ng under the laws of the State of
Delaware, whose l	ousiness address is 12	251 Avenue of the Americas, New York	, NY 10020-1104, its successors
and assigns, the ap	plication for a Unite	d States Patent for the improvements in	a "Display device with
improved rep	resentation of	the shades of grey"	
invented by us, wh	nich application:		
is executed con	ncurrently herewith		
was executed b	by me/us on		
		ed	
		/EP.99./.09.26.5filed29Novembe	er1999 (29.11.1999)
and all rights in ar	nd to said application	, and all Patents which may be granted the	herefor, and all divisions,
reissues, continuat	tions and extensions	thereof, and authorize and request the Co	ommissioner of Patents and
Trademarks to issi	ue all Patents on said	improvements or resulting therefrom to	said Assignee as assignee of the
entire interest and	covenant that I have	full right so to do, and agree that I will o	communicate to said Assignee or
its representatives	any facts known to r	ne respecting said improvements and tes	tify in any legal proceeding, sign
all lawful papers,	execute all divisional	l, continuing and reissue applications, ma	ake all rightful oaths and
generally do every	thing possible to aid	said Assignee, its successors. assigns ar	d nominees, to obtain and
enforce proper pro	tection for said inver	ntion.	
July 6, 2000	(sign name here)		,Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Gerhard SPÉKOWIUS	
July 6, 2000	(sign name here)	Haralet Rester	,Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Harald REITER	
July 6, 2000	(sign name here)	dente localined	,Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Martin WEIBRECHT	
		Peter Cualfle	11
July 6, 2000	(sign name here)	1 efet Wellinger	,Assignor

PATENT REEL: 011045 FRAME: 0141

Date

(print name here Peter QUADFLIEG